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or information indicating disabilities or specific illnesses are excepted 
Open 

from severe 
illnesses, operations, and physical handicaps). Upon revie\v, we find some 
information you have marked is highly intimate or embarrassing and of no legitimate concern 
to the public. However, we find a portion of the marked information is not highly intimate 
or embarrassing. Thus, the department may not withhold this information. which we have 
marked for release, under section 552.101 in conjunction with common-law privacy. 
Accordingly, except for the information we have marked for release, the department must 
withhold the information you have marked under section 552.101 in conjunction with 
common-law privacy. 

Section 552.1 08(a)( 1) of the Government Code excepts from disclosure ,,[ i Information held 
by a lavv enforcement agency or prosecutor that deals with the detection, investigation. or 
prosecution of crime ... if ... release of the information would interfere with the detection, 
investigation, or prosecution of crime!.r Gov't Code § 552.1 08(a)(1). Generally, a 
governmental body claiming section 552.108 must reasonably explain how and why the 
release of the requested information would interfere with law enforcement. See id. 
§ § 552.108, .301 (e)(1 )(A); see also Ex parle Pruitt, 551 S. W.2d 706 (Tex. 1977). You state 
the submitted information relates to a pending criminal case. Based upon this representation 
and our review, we conclude the release of the information you have marked would interfere 
with the detection, investigation, Of prosecution of crime. See Houston ('hronicle Pub/ 'g Co, 

o/Houston, 531 S.W 177 (Tex. Civ. App.--Houston 114th Dis1.11975) (court 
delineates law enforcement interests that are present in active cases), wril J'ul'd 11. r.l!. per 

curiam, 536 S W.2d 559 (Tex, 1976). Thus, we agree the department may withhold the 
information you have marked under section 552.1 08(a)( 1). 

Section 552.130 of the Government Code excepts from disclosure information relating to a 
motor vehicle title or registration issued by an agency of this state or another state or country. 
Gov'1 Code § 130(a)(2). Accordingly, the department must withhold motor vehicle 
record information you have marked pursuant to section 552.130. 

summary, except for the information we have marked for release, the department must 
withhold the information you have under section 552.101 of the Government Code in 
conjunction with common-law privacy. The department may withhold the information you 
have marked under section 552.1 08(a)(1) of the Government Code. The department must 
withhold the information you have marked under section 552.130 of the Government Code, 
The remaining information must be released. 

letter ruling is limited to the particular information at issue in this request and limited 
to the facts as presented to us; therefore, ruling must not be relied upon as a previous 
determination regarding any other information or any other circumstances. 
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Sincerely, 

Ana Carolina Vieira 
Assistant Attorney General 
Open Records Division 

ACV/agn 

Ref: 10# 446998 

Enc. Submitted documents 

c: Requestor 
(w/o enclosures) 


